
Sr. 

4 

IL is Dotitied for information of all concerned that the Standing Committee on Unfair means cases in i.. meeting held on 04.|1.2025 at 2:30 PM considered the following unfair means cases of B.Tech 4th Sem/RA .1 M1-MAY -202S Examinations and awarded the decision as mentioned below against cach. However. the 
candidates may file an appeal against the said decision of the Committee within 30 days of the uploading of theie decision OR Date of declaration of their result by their respective Result Branches on the University website 
whichever is carlier, along with prescribed fee of Rs. 2670/- in the form of University Cash Receipt: 

7 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 
37 

38 

Class Yr./Sem. 
B.Tech 4th Sem. 

B.Tech 4th Sem. 
B.Tech 4th Sem. 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 
B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 

B.Tech 
B.Tech 

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 
'A+' G rade University Accredited by NAAC 

B.Tech 

4th Senm. 
4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 
4th Sem. 

4th Sem. 

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 

4th Sem. 

41h Sem. 

Roll No. 

4th Sem. 

2402529 

4th Sem. 

2402530 
2402532 
2402540 
2402542 

2402544 
2402549 
2402550 

2402557 
2402557 

2402674 
2402725 
2402849 

2402856 

2402870 
2402903 
2403055 
2403 165 
2403196 

2403333 

240335) 

2403374 

2403454 

2403460 
2403461 

4th Semn. 2403637 

2403468 

2403556 
2403614 

4th Senn. 2518792 

2403620 

2505662 

252041I 

4th Sem. 2520687 
2520659 

2555827 
2556633 

NOTIFICATION 

4th Sen. 2557576 

Subject 
Hydraulic Engingering 
Structural Analysis 

Ogaranizational Behaviour 
Design of Concrete Structure 
Design of Concrete structure 

Structural Analysis 
Design of Concrete structure 
Design of Concrete structure 
Design of Concrete structure 

Structural Engineering 
Material Testing and Evolution 

Geometrics & Aerial Surveying 
Computer Organizations & Architecture 
Computer Organizations & Architecture 
Computer Organizations & Architecture 
Computer Organizations & Architecture 

Design Analysis of Algorithm 
Transmission and Distribution 
Transmission and Distribution 

Organizational Behavior 
Organizational Behavior 
Organizational Behavior 

Strength of Materials 
Strength of Materials 

Fluid Mechanics 
Apply Thermody namics 

Fluid Mechanics 

Fluid Mechanics 

Material Engincering 
Material Engincering 

Digital Electronics 

Fluid Mcchanics 
Apply Thermodynamics 

Instrumentation and Control 

Fluid Mechanies 

Operating Sy stem 
Computer Organizations & Architecture 

Diserete Mathematics 

QPID 
3084 

3080 
3079 

3079 

3081 
3082 

3081 

3081G 
308 1 

3082G 
3084G 

3083 

3086 

3086 

3086G 

3086 

3230 

3097G 

3079 

3079 

3079 

3114 

3114 

3113 

3112G 

3113 

3113G 

3115G 

3115 
3092 

3113 

3112 
3116 

3113 

3097G Dettered 

3087 

Decision 

3086 

3085 

EEC 
EEC 
EEC 
PC 

EEC 
EEC 
EEC 

EEC 
EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 
EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

PC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 
EEC 

EEC 

EEC 
EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

ELC 

PC 



S 
30 

40 

44 

46 

4 

48 

49 

50 

$3 

54 

$5 

56 

$7 

$8 
59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 
72 

73 

75 

77 

78 

80 
81 

82 
83 

84 

8 

86 

87 

(Cass 

Blech 

Blech 4th Sem. 

B.lech 

Blech 4th Senm. 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 
BA 

BA 
BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 
BA 

BA 
BA 

BA 
BA 
BA 

BA 

BA 
BA 

BA 

BA 
BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 
BA 

BA 
BA 

BA 

BA 
BA 

BA 

BA 
BA 

BA 

BA 

)rSem. Roll N0. 

BA 

4th Sem 

BA 

4th Sem. 
2nd Senm 

2nd Sem 

2nd Sem 
2nd Sen 
2nd Sem 

2nd Sem 
2nd Sem 

2nd Senn 

2nd Sem 
2nd Sen 

2nd Sem. 
2nd Sem. 

2nd Senn 4091935 

2nd Sem. 
2nd Sem. 

2nd Sem. 
2nd Sen. 

2nd Sem. 
2nd Sem. 
2nd Sem. 

2nd Sem 4094017 

2nd Senn. 
2nd Sem. 
2nd Sem. 
2nd Senm. 
2nd Sen. 
2nd Senm. 
2nd Senm. 
2nd Senm. 

2nd Sen. 
2nd Senm. 

2nd Sem. 
2nd Sem. 

2nd Sem. 

2558320 

41h Se 

2558326 

4th Sen 

2570140 

4th Sem 

2571188 

4li Senn 

4093978 

-41h Senn 

3684444 

4th Senn 

4091733 
4091849 
4091884 

4091976 
4091988 
4092161 

4094362 
4484696 
2132767 
4081357 
4081389 
4081515 
4082413 
408243| 
4082441 
4089226 
4089515 
4089562 
4091133 

2nd Sem. 4484608 

4094064 
4094173 
4094187 
4094223 
4094226 

2nd Senm. 4601401 

4095713 

2nd Sen. 4601434 

4095744 

2nd Sen. 4601482 

4098860 

4484628 
4601368 

4601494 
3080000 
308495 I 
3085132 
3085217 
308531 3 
3085483 
3085507 

Subject 
(omputer Organizations & Architecture 
(omputer Organirations & Architecture 

Signals and Sy stem 
Mathematics-||I 

English 
English 

Introduction of British Prosce 
Introduction of British Prose 
Introduction of British Prose 
Introduction of British Prose 
Introduction of British Prose 
Introduction of British Prose 
Introduction of British Prose 
Introduction of British Prose 
Introduction of British Prose 

English -I 
English-V 

Introductin to British Prose 
British Prose 
British Prose 
British Prose 

Introductin to British Prose 

English 
English 
English 
English 
English 

Introduction to British Prose 
Introduction to British Prose 
Introduction to British Prose 
Introduction to British Prose 
Introduction to British Prose 

English 
English 
English 
English 
English 
English 
English 
English 
English 
English 
English 

ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 
ENGLISII 
INGLISH 

INGLIS| 
ENGLISTH 

QPID 
30866 
3086 

3098 

3100 

34368 

92327 

34368 

34368 

34368 
34368 
34368 
34368 
34368 
34368 
34368 
25012 
15689 
34368 
34368 
34368 
34368 
34368 

34368 
34368 

34368 

34368 
34022 
34368 
34368 
34368 
34368 
34368 
34022 
34022 
34022 
25012 
25012 

91701N 
9170|\N 
91701N 
9170|N 
9170|\ 

)35|N 
)235|N 
)?35|N 

Decision 

P 

EFC 

EEC 

EEC 
EEC 
EEC 

PC 
EEC 
EEC 
EEC 

EEC 

EEC 
EEC 
EEC 
EEC 

EEC 
EEC 

EEC 
EEC 

EEC 
EEC 
EEC 
EEC 
EEC 

EEC 
EEC 

EEC 

EEC 
EEC 

EEC 
EEC 
EEC 
EEC 

PC 



0) 

92 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

(lass 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

BA 

MA 
MA 

)rSem. 

4th SC) 

4th SCm 

4th Sem 

4th Sem 

4th Senn 

4th Senm 
4th Sem 

4th Senn. 
4th Sem. 

6th Sem. 

6th Sem. 

2nd Sem. 

2nd Sem. 

Roll No. 

30883 |4 

3088382 

3088407 
3091422 

3091455 

3092257 

3586462 

3079992 

3588721 
3163026 

3163066 

4463409 

4623492 

Endst. No:- Conduct/AC-VII/UMC/2025/ 

1. The HOD's concerned, M.D. University, Rohtak 

Subject 
English 

English 
ENGLISH 

5. The OSD. R&S Branch, M.D. University, Rohtak. 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

English 

4. The Asstt. Registrar. Secrecy Branch, M.D. University, Rohtak. 

English 
English 
English 
English 

Literature in English 
Literature in English 

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: 

DATED: 

3. The D.R/A.R. (Result-I/II/IIl and IV) Branch, M.D. University, Rohtak. 

QPID 

92351 N 
9235 | N 
92351 N 

7. PA lo COE �or kind information to Controller of Examination), M.D. University, Rohtak 

92351 N 
9235 | N 
92351 N 

92351N 

92351N 

92351 N 

25511 

25511 

2. Director/Principal of Institute/ Department/ College concerned affiliated to M.D. University, Rohtak. 

25664 

25664 

Decision 
EEC 

pit 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 
EEC 
EEC 

EEC 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

EEC 
EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

EEC 

6. Director. University Computer Center. M.D. University. Rohtak with the request to arrange to upload it on the 

University Website. 

Assistant Kegistrar (Conduct) 
for Controller of Examinations 
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